
 

 
PLACEMENT AND CAREER GUIDANCE CELL, AY-2024-25 

Placement and Career Guidance Cell has been constituted in College of 

Pharmaceutical Sciences, Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be 

University) with the following members w.e.f 01.08.2024. 

No 
Name of the 

Faculty 

Designation Mobile No & Email Id 

1 
Dr. Ravindra Laware Chairman 9970400424 

principal.pharmacy@pmtpims.org 

2 Mr. Shubham 

Kanawade 
Training and 

Placement  Officer  

8693854671 

Shubham.kanawade@pmtpims.or

g 

3 Dr. Prasad Gorde 
Member 

9130018763 

Prasad.gorde@pmtpims.org 

4 Dr. Salim Patel 
Member  

9209050003 

Salim.patel@pmtpims.org 

5 Dr. Tushar Dukre 
Member  

9975671369 

Tushar.dukre@pmtpims.org 

6 Mr. Atul A. Kulkarni 
Member 

9960161643 

Atul.kulkarni@pmtpims.org 

7 Mr. Sachin Dande  
Member 

9284988869 

dande_sachin@rediffmail.com 

8 Mr. Kartik Kote 
Member  

8007590023 
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